PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5029048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AA ANTI-AIR-LOCK CORP.	10/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAEL A DI MONTE
Street Address:	22 IMLAYSTOWN RD.
City:	CREAM RIDGE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9926691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6092480339

Email: mikedimonte@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL ANTHONY DI MONTE

Address Line 1: 22 IMLAYSTOWN ROAD

Address Line 4: CREAM RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 08514

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL ANTHONY DI MONTE	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL A DI MONTE/	
DATE SIGNED:	E SIGNED: 06/28/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=9926691_15246464#page1.tif

PATENT 504982302 REEL: 046229 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I

AA ANTI-AIR-LOCK CORP.

Is owner of said patent 9,926,691 application 15/246,464

Whereas,

MICHAEL ANTHONY DI MONTE

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent 9,926,691 application 15/246,464.

Now therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this 15th day of October, 2017

Signature /MICHAEL A DI MONTE/

Printed: Michael Anthony Di Monte

Title: President and owner

PATENT REEL: 046229 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 06/28/2018